
Page 1 of 4 
Amendment 1 MIG- C/CAG Strategic Plan  
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN  

THE CITY/COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY 
AND  

MIG, INC 
 

WHEREAS, the City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County (hereinafter 
referred to as “C/CAG”) and MIG, Inc. (hereinafter referred as “Consultant”) are parties to an 
Agreement originally dated December 20th, 2023, for development of C/CAG’s inaugural Strategic 
Plan (the “Plan”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement term included a completion date of September 31, 2024 and a 

total not-to-exceed amount of $118,623; and 
 
WHEREAS, due to the need for additional time to finalize the Plan and to allow for an 

extended public review period, the Consultant has requested additional time to complete the Project; 
 
WHEREAS, C/CAG and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein. 

 
IT IS HEREBY AGREED by C/CAG and Consultant that:  
 
1. The term of the Agreement, as stated in Section 8. Contract Term/Termination, shall 

be revised to show an agreement end date of October 31, 2024.  
 

2. The Project Schedule provided in Exhibit B to the Agreement, shall be deleted in its 
entirety, and replaced by the “Revised – Project Schedule”, attached hereto and 
hereby incorporated into the Agreement.  
 

3. The Key Personnel Assignments provided in Exhibit C to the Agreement, “Key 
Personnel Assignments” shall be deleted in its entirety, and replaced by Exhibit C, 
“Revised – Key Personnel Assignments”, attached hereto and hereby incorporated 
into the Agreement. 

 
Except as expressly amended herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect. This amendment shall take effect upon the date of execution by both parties. 

 

[The signatures of the authorized representatives, acknowledging and agreeing to the terms of this 
amendment, are provided on the following page.] 

  

Docusign Envelope ID: 4EF8A85F-7D44-45D4-ACA2-F47F5E80784F



Page 2 of 4 
Amendment 1 MIG- C/CAG Strategic Plan  
 

 
 

City/County Association of Governments 
(C/CAG) 

 MIG, Inc. 
(Consultant) 

 
____________________________________ 
Sean Charpentier, Executive Director 

  
______________________________________ 
Daniel Iacofano, Principal-in-Charge 

 
Date: _______________________________ 

  
Date: _________________________________ 

 
Approved as to form: 

  

 
____________________________________ 
Melissa Andrikopoulos  
Legal Counsel for C/CAG 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4EF8A85F-7D44-45D4-ACA2-F47F5E80784F

9/9/20249/10/2024



 

Page 3 of 4 
Amendment 1 MIG- C/CAG Strategic Plan  
 

Exhibit B 
 

Project Budget and Schedule 
 

REVISED – PROJECT SCHEDULE 
 

 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4EF8A85F-7D44-45D4-ACA2-F47F5E80784F



 

Page 4 of 4 
Amendment 1 MIG- C/CAG Strategic Plan  
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4EF8A85F-7D44-45D4-ACA2-F47F5E80784F



 

Page 5 of 4 
Amendment 1 MIG- C/CAG Strategic Plan  
 

 
Exhibit C 

 
REVISED – KEY PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENTS 

 
Hourly billing rates and staff for CONSULTANT and SUBCONSULTANT(S) are included below. 
 
 

Name  Title  Hourly Rates  
Daniel Iacofano  Principal-In-Charge  $ 350  
Rachel Bennett  Project Manager  $ 195  
Stephanie Pavon  Research Analyst  $ 150  
Maria Mayer  Project Associate  $ 130  
TBD  Designer  $ 150  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4EF8A85F-7D44-45D4-ACA2-F47F5E80784F


		2024-09-10T11:16:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




